Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We will not receive any proceeds from sales of the Merger Stock.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our actual cash and cash equivalents and capitalization, each as of June 30, 2010. The pro forma column represents
our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization after giving effect to the BioSciences� acquisition as if that acquisition was completed on
June 30, 2010. You should read this table together with the �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations� section of this prospectus, our financial statements and the related notes included in this prospectus, and the pro forma financial
statements and notes thereto.

As of June 30, 2010

Actual
Pro

Forma(1)
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 131 $ 648

Total liabilities $ 961 $ 759

Total stockholders� equity
Preferred stock, no shares authorized $0.0001 par value per share; no shares issued and
outstanding $ �  $ �
Common stock, authorized 100,000,000 shares, $0.0001 par value; issued and outstanding
17,107,036, actual; issued and outstanding 22,107,036, pro forma; issued and outstanding
22,107,036 shares, as adjusted 2 2

Additional paid in capital 4,665 17,164

Issuances for promotion and stockholder advances (939) (939)

Deficit accumulated in the development stage (4,393) (4,393)

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) $ (665) $ 11,834

Total capitalization (deficit) $ (534) $ 12,593

(1) Gives effect to the acquisition of BioSciences, including (i) cancellation of accrued management compensation and accrued interest
totaling $1.5 million as of June 30, 2010, (ii) conversion of a $430,000 note payable and $450,000 in accrued interest payable from
BioSciences to an unrelated third party into common stock, (iii) cancellation of intercompany debt owned by Ampio to BioSciences of
$300,000 as of June 30, 2010, and (iv) allocation of the $12.5 million purchase price.

31

Edgar Filing: Ampio Pharmaceuticals, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK